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3D WALL PLASTER



Graniti Vicentia provides solutions to 
create spaces that support and reflect the 

individuality, image and brand statement of 

our customers. We offer a menu of products, 

services and support to develop your project 

from the conception to completion. 

GRANITI VICENTIA BRINGS 
VALUE TO OUR CUSTOMERS

OUR GOAL IS ALWAYS TO EXCEED THE OWNER’S EXPECTATIONS.

Our approach is based on a collaborative 

team of professionals who share their 

knowledge to work on the project, 

from concept design, to the technical 

development of product solutions, through 

installation. 
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White essence.
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3D Wall Plaster esalta l’essenzialità 
con atmosfere pure, rilievi e texture 
che danno forza espressiva
all’interior design. 

3D Wall Plaster conveys essentiality 
with pure spaces, reliefs, and textures 
that give expressive force to your 
interior design. 

3D Wall Plaster unterstreicht die 
schlichte Ausstrahlung durch eine 
reine Atmosphäre, Reliefs und 
Texturen, die dem Innendesign 
Ausdruckskraft verleihen. 

3D Wall Plaster exalte le minimalisme 
avec des atmosphères épurées, des 
reliefs et des textures qui apportent 
une grande force d'expression au 
design d'intérieur. 

Плитка 3D Wall Plaster своей 
лаконичностью создает чистую и 
стильную атмосферу, ее рельефный 
узор придает интерьеру яркую 
выразительность. 

3D Wall Plaster exalta la esencialidad 
de las atmósferas puras, los relieves 
y las texturas que confieren la fuerza 
expresiva al diseño de interiores.
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Shape the surface.
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Il gesso è il materiale di ispirazione. 
Facilmente lavorabile, plasmabile e 
dal colore bianco puro, dà forma a 
espressioni artistiche inedite
e sorprendenti.

Plaster is the original inspiration.
Easily workable, malleable, and pure 
white in color. It gives shape to novel, 
surprising artistic expressions.

Das Inspirationsmaterial ist Gips.
Es lässt sich einfach bearbeiten
und formen und ist von purem Weiß, 
und es bietet sich für ungewöhnliche 
und überraschende künstlerische 
Ausdrucksformen an.

Le plâtre est le matériau d'inspiration. 
Au coloris blanc épuré, et facile à 
façonner et modeler, il permet de 
donner forme à des expressions 
artistiques inédites et surprenantes.

У истоков коллекции – гипс. Это 
материал чисто-белого цвета, легко 
поддающийся обработке и лепке. Из 
него легко можно вылепить самые 
необычные художественные формы.

El yeso es el material de inspiración.
Es fácil de trabajar, moldeable y 
de color blanco puro, da forma a 
expresiones artísticas nueva
y sorprendentes.
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Artistic vibes.
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Il talento e la personalità dell’artista si 
esprime in superfici vibranti che recano 
i segni di pennelli, pettini e spatole.

The artist's talent and personality are 
expressed on vibrant surfaces that 
bear the marks of brushes, combs,
and trowels.

Talent und Persönlichkeit des Künstlers 
kommen auf vibrierenden Belägen 
zum Ausdruck, auf denen Spuren 
von Pinseln, Kämmen und Spachteln 
erkennbar sind.

Le talent et la personnalité de l'artiste 
s'expriment sur des surfaces vibrantes 
qui portent les signes laissés par les 
pinceaux, peignes et spatules.

Талант и индивидуальность 
художника выражены в живых 
поверхностях, на которых видны 
следы от кистей, гребней, шпателей.

El talento y la personalidad del artista 
se expresan en superficies vibrantes 
que llevan las marcas de pinceles, 
peines y espátulas.
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3D Bloom3D Jasmine

3D Barcode 3D Combed

3D Origami Plain
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Different perspectives.
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Molteplici prospettive rendono vive
le pareti: da lontano superfici vibranti,
da vicino i dettagli della materia
lavorata a mano. 

Multiple perspectives bring your 
walls to life: from distant vibrant 
surfaces, up close details of a 
handcrafted material. 

Vielfältige Perspektiven lassen die 
Wand lebendig wirken: von Weitem 
vibrieren die Beläge, aus der Nähe 
werden die Details der manuell 
bearbeiteten Materie sichtbar. 

Différentes perspectives animent les 
murs : de loin, des surfaces vibrantes, 
de près, les détails du matériau 
travaillé à la main.

Стены выглядят невероятно живо: 
издали искрятся энергией, вблизи 
раскрывают детали ручной работы. 

Múltiples perspectivas dan vida a 
las paredes: de lejos las superficies 
vibrantes, de cerca los detalles del 
material labrado artesanalmente.
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Beyond spaces.
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La luce conferisce alle superfici 
tridimensionali espressività e 
movimento. Ampie pareti e grandi 
spazi sono avvolte da un gioco di 
chiaroscuri, che crea un elemento 
d’arredo dal design distintivo. 

Light gives the three-dimensional 
surfaces expressiveness and 
movement. Expansive walls and large 
spaces are enveloped in an interplay 
of chiaroscuro, creating a furnishing 
element with a distinctive design.

Licht verleiht den dreidimensionalen 
Belägen Ausdruckskraft und 
Bewegung. Weite Wände und 
große Räume in einem Spiel aus 
Helldunkeleffekten als gestaltendes 
Element mit besonderem Design.

La lumière confère expression 
et mouvement aux surfaces 
tridimensionnelles. Les murs et les 
espaces de grande dimension sont 
enveloppés de clairs-obscurs qui créent 
un élément déco au design distinctif.

Свет придает рельефным поверхностям 
выразительный динамизм. Широкие 
стены и большие пространства 
окутываются яркой игрой света и 
тени, которая также становится 
оригинальным элементом дизайна.

La luz confiere expresividad movimiento 
a las superficies tridimensionales. Las 
paredes amplias y los espacios grandes 
se ven envueltos en un juego de luce
y sombras, creando un elemento de 
diseño distintivo.
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3D Origami
Harmonic folds,
like origami. 
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Origami
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

Boost Smoke
Matte/Matt
120x278 cm | 471/4"x1091/2"

FLOOR
Boost Pearl
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

FURNITURE
Atlas Plan Boost Smoke
Hammered
162x324 cm | 633/4"x1271/2"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Origami
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FURNITURE
Atlas Plan Boost Smoke
Hammered
162x324 cm | 633/4"x1271/2"

Lightly troweled reliefs give life to 
micro geometries inspired by the 
ancient Japanese technique of
folding paper.

Les reliefs finement spatulés créent de 
subtiles géométries qui s'inspirent de 
l'art traditionnel japonais du papier plié.

Los relieves ligeramente espatulados 
crean pequeñas geometrías inspiradas 
en la antigua técnica japonesa de 
plegado del papel.

I rilievi leggermente spatolati danno 
vita a micro geometrie ispirate 
all’antica tecnica giapponese del 
piegare la carta.

Leicht gespachtelte Reliefs erzeugen 
Mikro-Geometrien, inspiriert an der 
traditionellen japanischen Kunst
des Papierfaltens.

Мягкий, слегка разглаженный 
рельеф образует геометрический 
микрорисунок, отсылающий к 
старинному японскому искусству 
сгибания бумаги.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Origami
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Pearl
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Origami
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

Boost Pro Ivory
Matte/Matt
120x278 cm | 471/4"x1091/2"

FLOOR
Marvel X Fior di Bosco
Polished/Lappato
120x240 cm | 471/4"x941/2"

FURNUTURE
Atlas Plan Boost Pro Taupe
Hammered
160x320 cm | 63"x126"

 3D Wall Plaster

36 37

Image gallery  3D Origami

THE INSPIRATION

IMAGE 
GALLERY

SURFACE 
RANGE 
& TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

INDEX

PLAIN

3D BLOOM

3D COMBED

3D JASMINE

3D BARCODE

3D ORIGAMI



3D Jasmine
Jasmine leaves
on plaster. 
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FLOOR
Entice Browned Oak Elegant
Matte/Matt
18,5x150 cm | 71/4"x59"

Boost Natural Ash
Grip
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SINK TOP
Habitat

Mastertop Boost Natural Ash Matte/Matt
180x50x12 cm | 707/8"x195/8"x43/4"

WALL
3D Wall Plaster Jasmine
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

3D Wall Plaster Plain
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Jasmine
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

SINK TOP
Habitat

Mastertop Boost Natural Ash Matte/Matt
180x50x12 cm | 707/8"x195/8"x43/4"

The botanical pattern of jasmine leaves 
inspired by a handcrafted plaster surface.

Motif floral de feuilles de jasmin inspiré 
de la surface du plâtre gravé à la main.

Motivo botánico de hojas de jazmín 
inspirado en el grabado a mano sobre 
una superficie de yeso.

Pattern botanico di foglie di gelsomino 
ispirato all’incisione a mano della 
superficie in gesso.

Wie eine Handgravur auf Gips 
wirkendes, botanisches Motiv
aus Jasminblättern.

Растительный узор из листьев 
жасмина воспроизводит ручную 
гравировку на гипсовой поверхности.

 3D Wall Plaster

42 43

Image gallery  3D Jasmine

THE INSPIRATION

IMAGE 
GALLERY

SURFACE 
RANGE 
& TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

INDEX

PLAIN

3D BLOOM

3D COMBED

3D BARCODE

3D ORIGAMI

3D JASMINE



SINK TOP
Habitat

Mastertop Boost Natural Ash Matte/Matt
180x50x12 cm | 707/8"x195/8"x43/4"

WALL
3D Wall Plaster Jasmine
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Entice Browned Oak Elegant
Matte/Matt
18,5x150 cm | 71/4"x59"

Boost Natural Ash
Grip
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Jasmine
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Natural Coral
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"
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3D Combed
Harmonic
evanescent lines.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Combed
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Pearl
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Combed
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

The elegance of soft, evanescent lines 
that seem to stretch to infinity adds 
depth to spaces.

L'élégance de lignes douces qui semblent 
tendre vers l'infini donne de la profondeur 
à l'espace.

La elegancia de las líneas suaves y 
evanescentes que parecen estirarse hasta 
el infinito da profundidad a los espacios.

L’eleganza di linee morbide ed 
evanescenti che sembrano tendere 
all’infinito regala profondità agli spazi.

Elegante, weich verschwommene Linien 
scheinen ins Unendliche zu verlaufe
und verleihen dem Raum Tiefe.

Элегантность мягких, едва уловимых 
линий, которые, кажется, тянутс
до бесконечности, придает
интерьерам глубину.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Combed
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"
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3D Bloom
Flowers
on canvas.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Bloom
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Pro Clay
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

Entice Pale Oak Natural
Grip
20x120 cm | 77/8"x471/4"

SINK
Habitat

Twin wall-mounted sink
Boost Pro Clay Matte/Matt
240x50x15 cm | 941/2"x195/8"x57/8"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Bloom
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

SINK
Habitat

Twin wall-mounted sink
Boost Pro Clay Matte/Matt
240x50x15 cm | 941/2"x195/8"x57/8"

The softness of the brushstrokes 
on fresh plaster conveys the artist's 
dexterity, creating a floral pattern that 
blooms on the wall.

La douceur du pinceau sur le plâtre 
frais offre le rendu de la manualité 
artistique, en créant une trame florale 
qui s'épanouit sur le mur.

La suavidad de las pinceladas sobre 
el yeso fresco refleja la destreza del 
artista, creando un motivo floral que 
florece en la pared.

La morbidezza delle pennellate su 
gesso fresco restituisce la manualità 
dell’artista, creando una trama floreale 
che sboccia sulla parete

Weiche Pinselstriche auf frischem Gips, 
die an die Handfertigkeit des Künstlers 
erinnern, lassen an der Wand eine 
florale Struktur aufblühen.

Мягкие мазки на свежем гипсе 
образуют узор из цветов, красиво 
раскрывающихся на стене. 
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Bloom
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Pro Clay
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SINK
Habitat

Twin wall-mounted sink
Boost Pro Clay Matte/Matt
240x50x15 cm | 941/2"x195/8"x57/8"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Bloom
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"
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3D Barcode
Horizontal lines 
emerging from
the surface.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Barcode
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

3D Wall Plaster Plain
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Entice Ash Oak Elegant
Matte/Matt
18,5x150 cm | 71/4"x59"

Boost Pearl
Grip
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SINK TOP
Habitat

Mastertop Boost Pearl Matte/Matt
140x50x12 cm | 551/8"x195/8"x43/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Barcode
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

SINK TOP  
Habitat

Mastertop Boost Pearl Matte/Matt
140x50x12 cm | 551/8"x195/8"x43/4"

A contemporary texture inspired by 
drawings of horizontal lines emerges 
from the surface.

Une trame contemporaine inspirée des 
empruntes horizontales qui émerge de 
la surface.

Una trama contemporánea inspirada 
en el dibujo de líneas horizontales 
emerge de la superficie.

Una trama contemporanea ispirata 
a disegni di linee orizzontali emerge 
dalla superficie.

Eine kontemporäre, an waagerecht 
gezeichneten Linien inspirierte Struktur 
tritt aus der Oberfläche hervor.

Современный узор из 
горизонтальных линий стильно 
всплывает на поверхности.
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Barcode
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Entice Ash Oak Elegant
Matte/Matt
18,5x150 cm | 71/4"x59"

Boost Pearl
Grip
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Barcode
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Marvel Gala Calacatta Black
Polished/Lappato
120x278 cm | 471/4"x1091/2"
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Plain
A fine texture
on canvas.

 3D Wall Plaster
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Plain
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

Boost Stone White
Matte/Matt Sensitech
60x120 cm | 235/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Stone White
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SHOWER
Boost Smoke
Matte/Matt
120x278 cm | 471/4"x1091/2"

Boost Smoke
Grip
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SINK TOP  
Habitat

Top Boost Smoke Matte/Matt
240x50x15 cm | 941/2"x195/8"x57/8"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Plain
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

Boost Stone White
Matte/Matt Sensitech
60x120 cm | 235/8"x471/4"

FLOOR
Boost Stone White
Matte/Matt Sensitech
120x120 cm | 471/4"x471/4"

SINK TOP  
Habitat

Top Boost Smoke Matte/Matt
240x50x15 cm | 941/2"x195/8"x57/8"
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WALL
3D Wall Plaster Plain
Matte/Matt
50x120 cm | 195/8"x471/4"

Matte white background with a fine 
texture reminiscent of a plastered canvas. 

Un fond blanc mat dont la fine texture 
rappelle la trame d'une toile enduite. 

Fondo blanco opaco con una textura fina 
que evoca la trama de una tela pintada.

Fondo bianco opaco con una fine 
texture che ricorda la trama di una
tela intonacata. 

Matt-weißer Untergrund mit einer 
feinen Textur, die an die Struktur 
verputzter Leinwand erinnert. 

Белый матовый фон с тонкой 
фактурой напоминает поверхность 
оштукатуренного холста. 
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Surface Range 
& Technical 
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3D WALL PLASTER RANGE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

& CERTIFICATIONS
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Wall tiles: the right choice.

SAFE
Sicuro

RESISTANT
& LONG LASTING
Resistente, dura a lungo

EASY TO CLEAN
AND DISINFECT
Facile da pulire
e sanificare

HYGIENIC
Igienico

PREVENT BACTERIA 
GROWTH
Previene la crescita batterica

RECYCLABLE
Riciclabile

ECO-FRIENDLY
Ama l'ambiente

FIREPROOF
Non brucia

ZERO PVC
Zero PVC

RESISTANT TO CHEMICAL 
AGENTS & DETERGENTS
Resistente agli agenti
chimici e ai detergenti

The right choice
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Sizes Thickness Surface finish

50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”  8,5 mm Matte

Color-shading

V1 Uniform
Appearance

3D Wall Plaster Plain
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

3D Wall Plaster Bloom
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

3D Wall Plaster Jasmine
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

3D Wall Plaster Origami
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

3D Wall Plaster Barcode
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

3D Wall Plaster Combed
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/4”

Wall tiles
WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revêtements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - Настенная плитка
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - Ретифицированный в одном калибре

THANKS TO

cuorecarpenito.commorica.brugnottogroup.it

pietrorusso.com

vitra.comdesalto.it

paolaparonetto.com

fangorosa.com tatoitalia.com

  
    

 
 

  
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 

lacividina.com

edizionidesign.com

astep.design ilgiardinodilegno.it

giopatocoombes.com zilioaldo.it

purpleprops.itcimentocollection.com

zeusnoto.com assolo-ceramico.it

ex-t.comnicdesign.it

fantini.it

secolo.co.uk
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Technical features
Caratteristiche tecniche

Test Method
Metodo di prova

Requirements for nominal size N 
Requisiti per dimensione nominale N

Wall tiles7 cm ≤  N < 15 cm N ≥ 15 cm

(mm) (%) (mm)

Length and width 
Lunghezza e larghezza 

ISO 10545-2

± 0,4 (*) Rect. ± 0,3 (*) Rect. ± 1,0 (*) Rect. Suitable for 
Conforme

Thickness 
Spessore ± 0,5 (**) ± 10 (**) ± 0,5 (**) Suitable for 

Conforme

Straightness of sides 
Rettilineità degli spigoli ± 0,4 (***) Rect. ± 0,3 (***) Rect. ± 0,8 (***) Rect. Suitable for 

Conforme

Rectangularity 
Ortogonalità ± 0,4 (****) Rect. ± 0,3 (****) Rect. ± 1,5 (****) Rect. Suitable for 

Conforme

Surface flatness 
Planarità ISO 10545-2

c.c. ± 0,6 Rect. c.c. ± 0,4 Rect. c.c. ± 1,8 Rect.

Suitable for 
Conforme

3D WALL Not applicable
Non applicabilee.c. ± 0,6 Rect. e.c. ± 0,4 Rect. e.c. ± 1,8 Rect.

w. ± 0,6 Rect. w. ± 0,4 Rect. w. ± 1,8 Rect.

Water absorption
(in% by mass) 
Massa d’acqua assorbita
(come % della massa)

ISO 10545-3

Average >10%. When the average > 20%, this shall be indicated.
Individual value > 9%

Media >10%. Se questo valore > 20%, deve essere indicato. 
Valore Singolo > 9%

10% < EV ≤ 20%

Breaking strength 
Sforzo di rottura 

ISO 10545-4

S ≥ 600 N S ≥ 600 N

Modulus of rupture 
Resistenza alla flessione R ≥ 15 N/mm2 R ≥ 15 N/mm2

Coefficient of thermal linear expansion 
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare ISO 10545-8 Declared value 

Valore dichiarato ≤ 7MK-1

Thermal shock resistance 
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici ISO 10545-9 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1

Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1
Resistant
Resiste

Moisture expansion (in mm/m) 
Dilatazione all’umidità (in mm/m) ISO 10545-10 Declared value 

Valore dichiarato ≤ 0,06% (0,6mm/m)

Crazing resistance 
Resistenza al cavillo ISO 10545-11 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1

Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1
Resistant
Resiste

Bond strength/adhesion for improved cementitious 
adhesives 
Adesione a trazione con adesivi 
cementizi migliorati 

EN 1348 Declared value 
Valore dichiarato

 ≥ 1,0 N/mm2

(Class C2 - EN 12004)

Reaction to fire 
Reazione al fuoco - Class A1

Classe A1 A1 

Resistance to household chemicals and swimming 
pool salts
Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso 
domestico ed agli additivi per piscina 

ISO 10545-13

Minimum Class B
Classe minima B A

Resistance to low concentrations of 
acids and alkalis
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni 
di acidi e alcali 

Declared Class
Classe dichiarata LA

Resistance to high concentrations of 
acids and alkalis
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni 
di acidi e alcali

Declared Class
Classe dichiarata HA

Resistance to staining
Resistenza alle macchie ISO 10545-14 Minimum Class 3

Classe 3 minima 5

Release of dangerous substances: 
Cadmium (in mg/dm2) and Lead (in mg/dm2) 
Rilascio di sostanze pericolose: 
Cadmio (in mg/dm2) e Piombo (in mg/dm2)

ISO 10545-15 Declared value 
Valore dichiarato

≤ 0,01 mg/dm2 Cd
≤ 0,1 mg/dm2 Pb

(*)  The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).
(**) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).
(***) The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettilineità, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensione di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti.
(****) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalità, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensione di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti.
c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).
e.c. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti.
w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).

Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex L group BIII 
Compliant with standards ISO 13006 annex L group BIII 
Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice L gruppo BIII

Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice L gruppo BIII

50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/2”   8,5 mm
50x120 cm - 195/8”x471/2”    8,5 mm 3DWall

Wall tiles - Rectified monocaliber   Rivestimento - Rettificato monocalibro Ethical identity

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Shipments can be made in accordance with national requirements anywhere in the world, even in markets with complex customs procedures such as Egypt, Morocco and Kurdistan, thanks to our active cooperation with accredited certification bodies in each 
country. - Possibilità di spedizioni conformi alle prescrizioni nazionali ovunque nel mondo, anche in mercati con procedure doganali complesse come Egitto, Marocco, Kurdistan, grazie alla collaborazione sempre attiva con gli enti di certificazione accreditati in 
ciascun paese. - Dank unserer aktiven Zusammenarbeit mit den akkreditierten Zertifizierungsstellen in den einzelnen Ländern können die Sendungen in Übereinstimmung mit den nationalen Anforderungen überall auf der Welt versandt werden, selbst auf Märkten 
mit komplexen Zollverfahren wie Ägypten, Marokko und Kurdistan. - Possibilité d'expéditions conformes aux prescriptions nationales partout dans le monde, même sur les marchés dont les procédures douanières sont complexes comme l'Égypte, le Maroc ou le 
Kurdistan, grâce à la collaboration toujours active avec les organismes de certification homologués dans chaque pays. - Se pueden realizar envíos según la normativa nacional a cualquier parte del mundo, incluso a mercados con procedimientos aduaneros com-
plejos como Egipto, Marruecos o Kurdistán, gracias a la cooperación permanente con los organismos de certificación acreditados en cada país. - Компания имеет возможность осуществлять поставки в любую точку мира в соответствии с национальными 
требованиями, даже на рынках со сложными таможенными процедурами, таких как Египет, Марокко, Курдистан, благодаря неизменно активному сотрудничеству с аккредитованными органами сертификации в каждой стране.

(1) Classificazione UPEC aggiornata al – Classement UPEC mis à jour au: 2023
(2) Si consiglia la consultazione della pagina – On vous conseille de vous connecter à: https://database.cstb.fr/holderdetails?Uid=ETB-2094&AppRef=QB32
(3) Per ulteriori informazioni scrivere a – Pour tous renseignements complémentaires merci d’ecrire à: france@atlasconcorde.it  

Certifications

(1) (2) (3)SQM

SAUDI ARABIA

SGS

INDONESIA

Certifications for export to international markets*

PEF FDESEPD DECLARE

Product "Declarations" / Dichiarazioni di prodottoCompany / Azienda Product / Prodotto

WELL

Certifications

*

atlasconcorde.com cstb.fr
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www.granitivicentia.com 

info@granitivicentia.com

2135 State Highway 6 South

Houston, Texas 77077

Phone: +1 713-869-0800



www.granitivicentia.com


